508052847 08/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8100001

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CONVERSION			
SEQUENCE:			1			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
ABT POWER MANAGEMENT, LLC					08/01/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ABT POWER MANAGEMENT, LLC						
Street Address:		518 TEAGUE ST				
City:		GREENSBORO				
State/Country:		NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	27406	27406				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 966		96647	745			
		(440)	044.0004			
Fax Number:(419)Correspondence will be sent to the		• /	241-6894 a-mail addross first: if that is unsue	pooseful	it will be cont	
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
		41932	211473			
			kins@shumaker.com			
			IAEL E. DOCKINS			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			JACKSON ST. EDO, OHIO 43604			
AUGIESS LINE 4.						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			207149			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL E. DOCKINS			
SIGNATURE:			/med/			
			08/07/2023			
			08/07/2023 This document serves as an Oath/De	eclaration	n (37 CFR 1.63).	
DATE SIGNED:				eclaratio	n (37 CFR 1.63).	
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=ABT DE to TX c	conversion	1#pag	This document serves as an Oath/De	eclaration	n (37 CFR 1.63).	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "ABT POWER MANAGEMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 11:49 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HAS FILED ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAID ALL FEES REQUIRED, AND THEREUPON THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL CEASE TO EXIST AS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



6027593 0265C SR# 20196280737

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203334500 Date: 08-01-19

PATENT REEL: 064694 FRAME: 0010

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-216 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

(If changed, the name under which it's certificate of formation was originally filed:

2.) The date of filing of its original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State is May 4, 2016

3.) The jurisdiction in which the business form, to which the limited liability company shall be converted, is organized, formed or created is <u>Texas</u>.

4.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with this section;

5.) The limited liability company may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the limited liability company arising while it was a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.

6.) The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State

518 Teague St, Greensboro, North Carolina 27406

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 1st _____ day of August _____, A.D. 2019 _____.

By: Mar Zilain Authorized Person

Name: Kirk E. Yosick
Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:49 AM 08/01/2019 FILED 11:49 AM 08/01/2019 SR 20196280737 - File Number 6027593

18

RECORDED: 08/07/2023

PATENT REEL: 064694 FRAME: 0011